

FDP Form 10a- Bid Result on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a-CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b- GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c-CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION IV-A - CALABARZON **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023
PROVINCE: CAVITE **QUARTER:** 1
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF BACOR

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
1	23600120203	Rehabilitation of Pathway and Canal	₱ 300,000.00	J.S. Ville Subd. Dulong Bayan	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 293,780.06	December 19, 2022	90c.d.
2	23600120207	Rehabilitation of Main Road going to Elswood HOA	₱ 700,000.00	P.F.Espiritu IV	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 685,306.18	December 19, 2022	25c.d.
3	23600120212	Declogging of Canal	₱ 300,000.00	Banalo	Omnicon Builders	Loida R. Dumali/ Cor. Magnolia St. F&E De Castro Vill. Aniban 5 Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 293,000.00	December 19, 2022	32c.d.
4	23600120301	Rehabilitation of Evacuation Area	₱ 700,000.00	Banalo	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 685,979.98	December 19, 2022	30c.d
5	23600130109	Construction/Maintenance of Drainage With Pathway	₱ 850,000.00	Chrysantenum St. to Imelda St. Zapote I	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 832,984.98	December 19, 2022	60c.d.
6	23600130131	Installation of Deepwell	₱ 400,000.00	Biglooban St. Ligaya Comp. Miranda Comp., Paraiso Comp., P.F. Espiritu II	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 391,455.67	December 19, 2022	90c.d
7	23600130132	Construction of Public Comfort Room	₱ 200,000.00	P.F.Espiritu VI	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 195,645.85	December 19, 2022	20c.d

8	23600130134	Installation of Yellow Box along Aguinaldo Highway fronting of Entrance of <u>Andrea Village</u>	₱ 50,000.00	P.F.Espiritu VI	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 48,358.57	December 19, 2022	4c.d
9	23600130127	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building	₱ 4,000,000.00	Camella Springville Central Ph1 Molino III	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 3,919,833.74	December 22, 2022	180c.d.
10	23600120211	Upgrading & Repair of Drainage (Tramo)	₱ 3,350,000.00	Alima	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, <u>Bacoor, Cavite</u>	₱ 3,282,850.08	December 22, 2022	150c.d
11	2360012013	Rehabilitation & Improvement of Drainage Canal	₱ 4,715,000.00	San Rafael Exec. Vill. Habay I	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, <u>Bacoor, Cavite</u>	₱ 4,620,746.46	December 22, 2022	120c.d
12	23600130102	Construction of Road and Drainage	₱ 1,400,000.00	B.F. El Grande Molino IV	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, <u>Bacoor, Cavite</u>	₱ 1,311,275.68	December 22, 2022	60c.d.
13	23600130105	Construction of Road and Drainage	₱ 6,250,000.00	Blk 13 Greenvalley Subd. San Nicolas III	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, <u>Bacoor, Cavite</u>	₱ 6,124,920.25	December 22, 2022	150c.d
14	23600120205	Upgrading of Road (Asphalt Overlay)	₱ 31,000,000.00	Town & Country Molino III	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, <u>Bacoor, Cavite</u>	₱ 30,377,120.11	December 22, 2022	60c.d.
15	23600130103	Construction of Road	₱ 1,500,000.00	Real II	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, <u>Bacoor, Cavite</u>	₱ 1,469,837.61	December 22, 2022	60c.d.
16	23600130104	Construction of Pathwalk	₱ 1,500,000.00	San Nicolas III	Protech Construction & Development Corporation	Joevie Sardua / Blk 10 Lot 29 Governor's Drive, Bancal Woodlands Hills, Carmona Cavite	₱ 1,471,789.58	December 22, 2022	90c.d.
17	23600130122	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building	₱ 6,262,000.00	Strike Grand 4 Subd. Mambog II	Elijenrae Builders and Construction Supply	Princess Rae B. Lopez / Del Pilar St. Science City of Muñoz, Nueva Ecija	₱ 6,162,889.73	December 22, 2022	180c.d.
18	23600130128	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building	₱ 4,000,000.00	Camella Springville Meadows Ph2 Molino IV	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 3,919,765.98	December 22, 2022	180c.d.

19	23600120216	Rehabilitation of Drainage Canal and Drainage	₱ 1,000,000.00	De Guzman St. Maliksi II	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora Macavinta / 333 Sulok St. PFE III, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 979,304.78	December 22, 2022	90c.d
20	23600130101	Construction/ Upgrading of Road	₱ 2,000,000.00	Molino II	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora Macavinta / 333 Sulok St. PFE III, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 1,959,363.73	December 22, 2022	60c.d.
21	23600120210	Upgrading of Pathway	₱ 1,000,000.00	Talaba I	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 979,929.77	December 22, 2022	90c.d
22	23600130106	Construction of Pathway	₱ 1,200,000.00	Talaba IV	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 1,175,676.82	December 22, 2022	90c.d.
23	23600120206	Asphalt Overlay	₱ 1,500,000.00	Soldiers Hills Molino VI	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 1,468,153.46	December 22, 2022	15c.d
24	23600120302	Waterproofing Works for Multi-Purpose Building	₱ 5,000,000.00	Bayanan	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 4,900,468.49	December 22, 2022	60c.d.
25	23600120208	Asphalting of Roads	₱ 3,000,000.00	Queensrow Central	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 2,938,066.90	December 26, 2022	45c.d
26	23600120209	Asphalting of Road	₱ 3,717,050.00	(Town Plaza) Tabing Dagat	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 3,641,463.86	December 26, 2022	45c.d
27	23600120215	Rehabilitation of Drainage	₱ 5,000,000.00	Mabolo I	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 4,899,472.68	December 26, 2022	240c.d
28	23600120218	Rehabilitation of Drainage Canal	₱ 5,000,000.00	Progressive Vill. 4,5 & 8 Molino II	Omnicon Builders	Loida R. Dumali/ Cor. Magnolia St. F&E De Castro Vill. Aniban 5 Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 4,887,688.32	December 26, 2022	180c.d.
29	23600120219	Rehabilitation of Drainage	₱ 11,000,000.00	P.F. Espiritu I	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 10,779,464.90	December 26, 2022	180c.d.
30	23600120221	Repair and Upgrading of Canal Cover	₱ 3,000,000.00	Talaba III	C.S. Ramos Construction	Cesar Ramos/ 258 Bucandala Imus City, Cavite	₱ 2,943,588.76	December 26, 2022	145c.d
31	23600130108	Construction of Drainage Canal	₱ 3,500,000.00	Mabolo III	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora Macavinta / 333 Sulok St. PFE III, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 3,429,655.23	December 26, 2022	160c.d

32	23600130115	Supply and Installation of Solar Panel - Multi-Purpose Hall	₱ 2,000,000.00	Daang Bukid	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 1,960,744.44	December 26, 2022	90c.d.
33	23600120220	Rehabilitation of Drainage Canal	₱ 8,000,000.00	San Nicolas III	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 7,840,248.30	February 27, 2023	95c.d
34	23600120201	Rehabilitation of Road & Drainage (Quiapo Comp.)	₱ 2,000,000.00	Aniban III	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 1,959,733.37	February 27, 2023	90c.d
35	23600120217	Rehabilitation of Drainage Canal	₱ 9,700,000.00	New Better Landscape Molino I	R2A Construction & Trading	Rico Barias/ 09 Pag-Asa I, Imus City, Cavite	₱ 9,505,413.94	February 27, 2023	120c.d
36	23600120305	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Hall	₱ 3,500,000.00	Aurora Homes Salinas I	A.C. Legaspi Builders	0159 Salvanera Compound, Pasong Camachile I, General Trias Cavite	₱ 3,430,189.89	February 27, 2023	150c.d
37	23600120307	Improvement of Lying-In and Eye Center	₱ 1,500,000.00	Talaba VII	C.S. Ramos Construction	Cesar Ramos/ 258 Bucandala Imus City, Cavite	₱ 1,471,294.89	February 27, 2023	60c.d.
38	23600130111	Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall Including Comfort Room	₱ 3,000,000.00	Aniban IV	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 2,938,464.76	February 27, 2023	45c.d
39	23600130117	Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall	₱ 5,000,000.00	Kaingin	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 4,900,221.60	February 27, 2023	180c.d.
40	23600130123	Completion of Multi-Purpose Building	₱ 4,500,000.00	Mambog II	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora Macavinta / 333 Sulok St. PFE III, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 4,417,285.75	February 27, 2023	180c.d.
41	23600130125	Completion of Multi-Purpose Building	₱ 12,000,000.00	Ciudad de Strike Molino I	Omnicon Builders	Loida R. Dumali/ Cor. Magnolia St. F&E De Castro Vill. Aniban 5 Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 11,758,966.09	February 27, 2023	240c.d
42	23600130126	Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall	₱ 2,000,000.00	South Susana Homes Molino II	Almakar Builders & Metal Works	Aurora Macavinta / 333 Sulok St. PFE III, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 1,946,972.78	February 27, 2023	90c.d
43	23600130137	Construction of Playground	₱ 1,000,000.00	Queensrow Central	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 979,837.34	February 27, 2023	15c.d
44	23600130139	Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall (Covered Court)	₱ 6,200,000.00	Queensrow West	R2A Construction & Trading	Rico Barias/ 09 Pag-Asa I, Imus City, Cavite	₱ 6,078,538.37	February 27, 2023	150c.d

45	23600120303	Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose Hall	₱ 3,000,000.00	P. Torres Comp. Ligas I	Protech Construction & Development Corporation	Joevie Sardua / Blk 10 Lot 29 Governor's Drive, Bancal Woodlands Hills, Carmona Cavite	₱ 2,941,708.26	March 2, 2023	45c.d.
46	23600130118	Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall	₱ 3,000,000.00	Casimiro Westville Homes (CWH) Ph3, Ligas III	C.S. Ramos Construction	Cesar Ramos/ 258 Bucandala Imus City, Cavite	₱ 2,942,898.30	March 2, 2023	45c.d
47	23600130138	Continuation of Multi-Purpose Hall	₱ 9,000,000.00	Queensrow East	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 8,819,830.12	March 2, 2023	180c.d.
48	23600120306	Repair/ Extension of Multi-Purpose Hall	₱ 1,870,000.00	Salinas IV	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 1,832,859.28	March 6, 2023	120c.d.
49	23600130107	Construction of Covered Pathway	₱ 2,500,000.00	Queensrow West	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 2,450,301.28	March 6, 2023	150c.d
50	22601230101	Construction of Zapote Terminal and Pathway	₱ 5,000,000.00	Zapote I	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 4,899,708.28	March 13, 2023	160c.d
51	22601230103	Additional Works for Construction of Disaster Resilient Building	₱ 31,800,000.00	Bayanan	Miclover General Construction and Iron Works	Virgilio Collado/ B47 L17 Ph 1-C San Lorenzo South Subd. Malitlit Sta. Rosa Laguna	₱ 31,193,839.20	March 13, 2023	210c.d
52	22400330900	Construction of Four (4) Storey Twelve (12) Classroom School Building	₱ 45,000,000.00	Ciudad de Strike Molino I	R2A Construction & Trading	Rico Barias/ 09 Pag-Asa I, Imus City, Cavite	₱ 44,108,470.73	March 27, 2023	330c.d.
53	23400130208	Construction of Perimeter Fence	₱ 2,000,000.00	Likha Molino IV Elementary School Extension	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 1,960,556.09	March 30, 2023	75c.d
54	23400130209	Construction of Perimeter Fence	₱ 2,400,000.00	Salinas Elementary School, Salinas I	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 2,351,824.73	March 30, 2023	90c.d
55	23400130211	Construction of Perimeter Fence	₱ 2,000,000.00	Pag-Asa Elementary School, Molino V	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 1,959,558.19	March 30, 2023	75 c.d

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(sgd.)

ATTY. JESSIE A. SALVADOR

BAC HEAD - SECRETARIAT

(sgd.)

EMILIANA DR. UGALDE

BAC - CHAIRPERSON